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é “COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
3 CQUNTY OF; CLEARFIELD

4

NOTICE OF JUDGMENT/TRANSCRIPT
CIVIL CASE

Mzg. Dist. No.: PLAINTIFF: NAME and ADDRESS
46-3-01 [NORTHWEST SAVINGS BANK R
DJ Name: Hon. P.O. BOX 1788
PATRICK N. FORD WARREN, PA 16365
Addess: 309 MAPLE AVENUE L _J
P.O. BOX 452 VS.
DUBOIS, PA DEFENDANT: NAME and ADDRESS
Telephone: (814) 371-5321 15801 [UREY, MAUREEN, ET AL. ]

217 CLEARVIEW DRIVE
RIDGWAY, PA 15853

NORTHWEST SAVINGS - BRIAN DEMONTIER L
P.O. BOX 1788 Docket No.: CV-0000525-02
WARREN, PA 16365 Date Filed: 9/19/02
0> 39-CD>
THIS IS TO NOTIFY YOU THAT: .
Judgment: _DEFAULT JUDGMENT PLITF

E{] Judgment was entered for: (Name)_ﬁgammsm_smms_mk

@ Judgment was entered against: (Name) __UREY, MAUREEN

in the amount of $ 8,111.50 on: (Date of Judgment) 11/18/02
D Defendants are jointly and severally liable. . (Date & Time)
D Damages will be éss'és_svéd‘ on: i e ‘ " |Amount of Judgment: $.8,000.00
T S Judgment Costs $_L1_1_-_(5)_g
. |Interest on Judgment I 1L
|___| This case dismissed without prejudice. Attorney Fees ° 2 .00
- R ' Total $_8,111.50
l:l Amount of Judgment Subject to .
Attachment/Act 5 0f 1996 § Post Judgment Credits $
Post Judgment Costs $_ 0
D Levy is stayed for days or D generally stayed. R
Certitied JudgmentTotal $___
I:I Objection to levy has been filed and hearing will be held: m ! =
Date: Place: E i Lm.ﬁmé 3
Time: JAN 0 8 7003

William A &

ANY PARTY HAS THE RIGHT TO APPEAL WITHIN 30 DAYS AFTER THE ENTRY OF JUDGN[ENJtﬁ(Y). E;@@MOTICE
OF APPEAL WITH THE PROTHONOTARY/CLERK OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, CIVIL DIVISION. VOU
MUST INCLUDE A COPY OF THIS NOTICE OF JUDGMENT/TRANSCRIPT FORM WITH YOUR NOTICE OF APPEAL.

//’/8"03\ Date DM ﬂ QNQ"FNF B ’ District JustiCe

| certify that this is a true and correct copy of the recor e proceedings containing the judgment.
[R A0 Date jaM /1. (‘ : , District Justice
My commission expires first Monday of January, 2006 SEAL

AOPC 315-99



. ,~ COUNTY OF; CLEARFIELD

o0 EJOMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA NOTICE OF JUDGMENT/TRANSCRIPT |
CIVIL CASE

o Mag. Dist. No.. PLAINTIFF: NAME and ADDRESS
46-3-01 NORTHWEST SAVINGS BANK R
DJ Name: Hon. ' P.0. BOX 788
PATRICK N. FORD WARREN, PA 16365
Addess: 309 MAPLE AVENUE L ]
P.O. BOX 452 VS.
DUBOIS, PA DEFENDANT: NAME and ADDRESS
Telophone: (814 ) 371-5321 15801 [UREY, MAUREEN, ET AL. 1

217 CLEARVIEW DRIVE
RIDGWAY, PA 15853

1 NORTHWEST SAVINGS - BRIAN DEMONTIER -
‘ P.O. BOX 788 Docket No.: CV-0000525-02
WARREN, PA 16365 Date Filed: 9/19/02
| THIS IS TO NOTIFY YOU THAT:
- Judgment: _DEFAULT JUDGMENT PLTF

@ Judgment was entered for: (Name) _NORTHWEST SAVINGS BANK

@ Judgment was entered against: (Name) __IREY, JAMIE

Objection to levy has been filed and hearing will be held:

‘ in the amount of $ 8,111.50 on (Date of Judgment) 11/18/02
? D Defendants are jointly and severally liable. - (Date & Time)
| .
‘ . D Damages will be assessed on: Amount of Judgment $.8,000.00
| Judgment Costs $A-(5)g
‘ , - ) . Interest on Judgment — =YY
; |:| This case dismissed without prejudice. Att%rrﬁfayopeeus g g .00
f . ’ Total $.8,111.50
D Amount of Judgment Subject to
Attachment/Act 5 of 1996 $ Post Judgment Credits $
_ Post Judgment Costs $__
l:] Levy is stayed for days or D generally stayed. S —
Certified Judgment Total $
Date

Place:

ANY PARTY HAS THE RIGHT TO APPEAL WITHIN 30 DAYS AFTER THE ENTRY OF JUDGMENT BY FILING A NOTICE
OF APPEAL WITH THE PROTHONOTARY/CLERK OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, CIVIL DIVISION. YOU
MUST INCLUDE A COPY OF THIS NOTICE OF JUDGMENT/TRANSCRIPT FORM WITH YOUR NOTICE OF APPEAL.

/(1 802 Date DM ﬂ . Qﬂ-—f‘ﬂ '6()\: , District Justice

| certify that this is a true ang-sorrect copy of the re Vf&he proceedings containing the judgment.
203 Date 476&/( 4/( : ﬁ , District Justice

My commission expires first Monday of January, 2006 SEAL

AOPC 315-99
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Prethenétary
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NOTICE OF JUDGMENT (\\ @ Y
‘ s \,,f:’ e \”

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, u
PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION
Northwest Savings Bank

Vs. No. 2003-00039-CD

Maureen Urey Jamie Urey

To: DEFENDANT(S)
NOTICE is given that a JUDGMENT in the above captioned matter has been entered

against you in the amount of $8,111.50 on the 9th day of January, 2003.

‘William A. Shaw
Prothonotary

William A. Shaw



| L ( JHre
IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY , e \ 1:,-" s WP
PENNSYLVANIA U Lf/
STATEMENT OF JUDGMENT

Northwest Savings Bank

Plaintiff(s)
No.: 2003-00039-CD
Real Debt: $8,111.50
Atty’s Comn:

Vs, Costs: §

Int. From:

Maureen Urey Entry: $20.00

Jamie Urey

Defendant(s)

Instrument: DJ Judgment
Date of Entry: January 9, 2003

Expires: January 9, 2008

Certified from the record this 9th day of January, 2003

William A. Shaw, Prothonotary

s sk e ot o o o o o ok o ok sk SRR ok ok ok o o R o of oK of SR ok sk ok oK o o o R o oK oK o o ook oK o ok o oK ok o ok ok ok ok ok o ok ok o ok o o ok ok o ok R o kR ok R ok ok K ok

SIGN BELOW FOR SATISFACTION

Received on , , of defendant full satisfaction of this Judgment,
Debt, Interest and Costs and Prothonotary is authorized to enter Satisfaction on the same.

Plaintiff/Attorney



NORTHWEST SAVINGS BANK,

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
CLEARFIELD COUNTY,
PLAINTIFF, PENNSYLVANIA
VS. ’
CIVIL DIVISION
Maureen Ure\_/.

217 Clearview Drive 3
Ridgway, PA 15853and
Jamie Urey
217 Clearview Drive 3
Ridgway, PA 15853

DEFENDANT (S)

No: 2003-00039 CD

R I T N i N N

PRAECIPE FOR WRIT OF REVIVAL

TO THE PROTHONOTARY:

Issue a writ of revival of lien for judgment entered on :__J@auary G 0’79034_ and

enter it into the judgment index against Maureen Urey and Jamie Urey in the amount of

$8111.50 with interest from N/A.

Respectfully submitted,

BY: D’fuﬂf\m Wm

Dawn\M Guiffre
Agent for Plaintiff
NORTHWEST SAVINGS BANK

FEEDe2.,
DEC 1

NoCc_

Willam A. Shaw | ot fo ﬂrﬁf—
Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts @



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY,

PENNSYLVANIA B\
CIVIL DIVISION g\’\"_ -
Northwest Savings Bank
Vs. Case No. 2003-00039-CD
Maureen Urey
Jamie Urey
WRIT OF REVIVAL

TO: Maureen Urey and Jamie Urey

1. You are notified that the Plaintiff has commenced a proceeding to revive and
continue the lien of judgment to the above term and number.

2. The Plaintiff claims that the amount due and unpaid is $8,111.50

3. You are required within twenty (20) days after service of this writ to file an
answer or otherwise plead to this writ. If you fail to do, judgment of revival will
be entered.

Date: Friday, December 21, 2007

(«);Lb% |

Prothonotary

Filing party:

Northwest Savings Bank
100 Liberty St.

PO Box 337

Warren, PA 16365-9985



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

NORTHWEST SAVINGS BANK, ) CIVIL DIVISION

VS.

Maureen Urey

Jamie Urey

217 Clearview Dr 3
Ridgway, PA 15853

PLAINTIFF,
No: 2003-00039-CD

R N N N N )

l?EDW%@/

DEFENDANT. Pmo‘f,ﬁ‘,‘{f&“&ﬁ?ﬁ?@m
AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE
STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA )
COUNTY OF WARREN }}SS':

Dawn M. Guiffre being duly sworn, deposes and states that he/she is over eighteen years
of age and is not a party to this action; that on the 27™ day of December 2007.

deponent mailed the annexed Letter together with the Praecipe for Writ of Revival upon
the Creditor named herein in the following manner: First Class Certified Mail, Return
Receipt Requested, and First Class Regular Mail.

A true and correct copy of the signed return of service and letter is attached to this

alfdavit as Exhibit “A.”

Ot b

Signature
Subscribed and sworn to before me
This ~day of 0/1/ , 2008
My Public
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

Notarizi Seal
Barbara A. Faust, Notary Public
City Of Warren, Warren County
My Commission Expires Aug. 21, 2011

Bamber, Pennsvivania Assorintion of Notaries




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION -

NORTHWEST SAVINGS BANK ) .
.~ Plaintiff, ) No: 2003-00039-CD .
e ) '
Vs. )
Maureen Urey
Jamie Urey
Defendant )

Maureen Urey

217 Clearview Dr 3
Ridgway, PA 15853
Jamie Urey

DATE OF NOTICE: February 5, 2008
IMPORTANT NOTICE

YOU ARE IN DEFAULT BECAUSE YOU HAVE FAILED TO ENTER A WRITTEN
APPEARANCE PERSONALLY OR BY ATTORNEY AND FILE §N WRITING WITH THE
COURT YOUR DEFENSES OR OBJECTIONS TO THE CLAIMS SET FORTH AGAINST YOU.
UNLESS YOU ACT WITH TEN DAYS FROM THE DATE OF THIS NOTICE, A JUDGMENT
MAY BE ENTERED AGAINST YOU WITHOUT A HEARING AND YOU MAY LOSE YOUR
PROPERTY OR OTHER IMPORTANT RIGHTS.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A
LAWYER, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE SET FORTH BELOW. THIS OFFICE CAN
PROVIDE YOU WITH INFORMATION ABOUT HIRING A LAWYER.

IF YOU CANNOT AFFORD TO HIRE A LAWYER, THIS OFFICE MAY BE ABLE TO PROVIDE
YOU WITH INFORMATION ABOUT AGENCIES THAT MAY OFFER LEGAL SERVICES TO
ELIGIBLE PERSONS AT A REDUCED FEE OR NO FEE.
NORTHWESTERN LEGAL SERVICES
100 MAIN STREET
BRADFORD PA 16701 (814) 362-6592

Respectfully submitied,

BY: ﬂqk N mcﬁuﬁk’

Dawn M. Guiffre

Contact Agent for Plaintift

Mary F. Pierson :
NORTHWEST SAVINGS BANK
PO Box 337

Warren, PA 16365

Phone: 814-728-7507 (or) .

Toll Free: 888-588-3050
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A NORTHWEST
SAVINGS BANK

Where people make the difference.
100 LIBERTY STREET
P. 0. BOX 337

WARREN, PENNSYLVANIA 18385

TEMP. - RETURN SERVICE REQUESTED

Maureen Urey Ltpaner L -2
Jamie Urey #rinnpe AT

217 Clearview Dr 3

A O INSUFFICIENT ADDRESS
¢ [ ATTEMPTED NGT KNOWN vm:::mx
) NO SUCH NUMBER/ STREET !
S [ NOT DELIVERABLE AS ADDRESSED
- UNABLE TO FORWARD

,. U R imed

RETURN TO SENDER




December 27, 2007

Maureen Urey

Jamie Urey

217 Clearview Drive 3
Ridgway, PA 15853

Re: Loan #1505043149

Dear Mauree; Urey:

We are it the process of renewing our judgment against you on the above referenced loan
for another 5 years. Please see the enclosed “Writ Of Revival” from the CLEARFIELD
County Prothonotary’s office. This continues to be a serious problem on your credit
report.

We would like to work with you to get your credit back on track. Please contact

Mary F. Pierson Toll Free at 1-888-588-3050 or 728-7507 to discuss the options

we have to offer. We can get you started on an affordable repayment plan.

We look forward to hearing from you.

Sincerely,

Dawn M. Guiffre
Northwest Savings Bank

Attachment
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY,

PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION
Northwest Savings Bank
Vs. Case No. 2003-00039-CD
Maureen Urey
Jamie Urey
WRIT OF REVIVAL

TO: Maureen Urey and Jamie Urey

1. You are notified that the Plaintiff has commenced a proceeding to revive and
continue the lien of judgment to the above term and number.

2. The Plaintiff claims that the amount due and unpaid is $8,111.50

3. You are required within twenty (20) days after service of this writ to file an
answer or otherwise plead to this writ. If you fail to do, judgment of revival will
be entered.

Date: Friday, December 21, 2007

(«);LLM@

Prothonotary

Filing party:

Northwest Savings Bank
100 Liberty St.

PO Box 337

Warren, PA 16365-9985



NORTHWEST SAVINGS BANK, : IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

Plaintiff : CLEARFIELD COUNTY,PENNSYLVANIA
V. :  CIVIL ACTION
Mary M Urey ﬁ
185 Center Street #614 LE
St Marys, PA 15857 JAN 31 200
M 3 Me [ (o
Jamie M Urey : L/ s mcw“m ', mcsm
137 South Street Apt B = e
Ridgway, PA 15853 | 2 Sewe _
?\KA" v
u“\_\@
Defendant . NO. 2003-00039

PRAECIPE FOR WRIT OF REVIVAL

TO THE PROTHONOTARY:

Issue writ of revival of lien of judgment entered at CLEARFIELD County Common Pleas

Case No: 2003-00039 and enter it in the judgment index against Mary M Urey & Jamie M Urey

defendant, in the amount of $8,111.50 with interest from 03/12/2008.

Respectfully submitted,

NORTHWEST SAVINGS BANK

o s Sl

Ahdrew Ledebur
100 Liberty Street
P.O. Box 337
Warren, PA 16365
(814) 728-7507




NORTHWEST SAVINGS BANK, :  IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
Plaintiff :  CLEARFIELD COUNTY,PENNSYLVANIA

V. . CIVIL ACTION
Mary M Urey
185 Center Street #614
St Marys, PA 15857
NO. 2003-00039

WRIT OF REVIVAL

To: Mary M Urey

(1)  You are notified that the plaintiff has commenced a proceeding to revive the lien of

the judgment entered at CLEARFIELD County, Pennsylvania Case No. 2003-00039

(2)  The plaintiff claims that the amount due and unpaid is $8,111.50 with interest from
03/12/2008.

A3) You are required within twenty (20) days after service of this writ to file an answer or

otherwise plead to this writ. If you fail to do so, judgment of revival in the amount claimed by the

plaintiff may be entered without a hearing and you may lose your property or other important rights.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DONOT
HAVE A LAWYER, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE SET FORTH BELOW. THIS
OFFICE CAN PROVIDE YOU WITH INFORMATION ABOUT HIRING A LAWYER.

IF YOU CANNOT AFFORD TO HIRE A LAWYER, THIS OFFICE MAY BE ABLE TO
PROVIDE YOU WITH INFORMATION ABOUT AGENCIES THAT MAY OFFER LEGAL
SERVICES TO ELIGIBLE PERSONS AT A REDUCED FEE OR NO FEE.

MidPenn Legal Services - Clearfield
Marino Building, 211 1/2 East Locust Street
Clearfield, Pennsylvania 16830

Phone: (814) 765-9646
http://www.midpenn.org

Date: By

(Deputy)




NORTHWEST SAVINGS BANK, : IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF

Plaintiff : CLEARFIELD COUNTY,PENNSYLVANIA
V. :  CIVIL ACTION
Jamie M Urey
137 South Street Apt B

Ridgway, PA 15853
NO. 2003-00039

WRIT OF REVIVAL

To: Jamie M Urey

(1)  You are notified that the plaintiff has commenced a proceeding to revive the lien of

the judgment entered at CLEARFIELD County, Pennsylvania Case No. 2003-00039

(2)  The plaintiff claims that the amount due and unpaid is $8,111.50 with interest from
03/12/2008.

3) You are required within twenty (20) days after service of this writ to file an answer or

otherwise plead to this writ. If you fail to do so, judgment of revival in the amount claimed by the

plaintiff may be entered without a hearing and you may lose your property or other important rights.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DONOT
HAVE A LAWYER, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE SET FORTH BELOW. THIS
OFFICE CAN PROVIDE YOU WITH INFORMATION ABOUT HIRING A LAWYER.

IF YOU CANNOT AFFORD TO HIRE A LAWYER, THIS OFFICE MAY BE ABLE TO
PROVIDE YOU WITH INFORMATION ABOUT AGENCIES THAT MAY OFFER LEGAL
SERVICES TO ELIGIBLE PERSONS AT A REDUCED FEE OR NO FEE.

MidPenn Legal Services - Clearfield
Marino Building, 211 1/2 East Locust Street
Clearfield, Pennsylvania 16830
Phone: (814) 765-9646

- http://www.midpenn.org

Date: By

(Deputy)
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NORTHWEST SAVINGS BANK, :  IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

Plaintiff :  OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY,
PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL ACTION
V.
iy 4 FILED
185 Center Street -
Saint Marys, PA 15857 3 Mﬁ 17 2013
Jamie Urey WiIIiamBA‘."S-%:w
7553 Laurel Mill Road Prothonotary/Clgrk of Courts
Ridgway, PA 15853 v Horc
To Puee 4
1 e
Defendant _ ;. NO. 2003-00039 v
PRAECIPE TO ENTER JUDGMENT OF REVIVAL

TO THE PROTHONOTARY:

Please enter judgment of revival by default for failure of defendant to appear and answer

in the amount of $8,111.50 plus interest and all costs of any nature or kind.

Respectfully submitted,

NORTHWEST SAVING

By 4
[ Andrew LC@{II‘ /
Recovery Specialist
100 Liberty Street
P.O. Box 337
Warren, PA 16365
(814) 728-7507

Dated: 5 I !ﬂ ’ !é



NORTHWEST SAVINGS BANK, :  IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintiff . OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY,
PENNSYLVANIA CIVIL ACTION

V.

Mary M Urey
185 Center Street
Saint Marys, PA 15857

Jamie Urey
7553 Laurel Mill Road
Ridgway, PA 15853

Defendant _ : NO. 2003-00039

NOTICE OF ENTRY OF JUDGMENT BY DEFAULT

TO:

You are hereby notified as required by law that a judgment of revival by default has been
entered against you in the amount of $8,111.50 plus interest and costs of suit.

If a judgment has been entered by confession you will find enclosed copies of all documents
filed in this office in support of the confession of judgment.

Dated: § -17]- (7 ﬂ

PROTNQNOFARY




NORTHWEST SAVINGS BANK, :  IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintiff . OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY,
PENNSYLVANIA CIVIL ACTION

Mary M Urey V
185 Center Street
Saint Marys, PA 15857

Jamie Urey
7553 Laurel Mill Road
Ridgway, PA 15853

Defendants . NO. 2003-00039

CERTIFICATION PURSUANT TO PA.R.C.P. 237.1

I, Andrew Ledebur, Recovery Specialist for Northwest Savings Bank, do hereby certify,
pursuant to Rule 237.1 of the Pennsylvania Rules of Civil Procedure, that a written Notice of
Intention to File the Praecipe to Enter Judgment of Revival was mailed by First Class Mail, postage
prepaid, on April 10%, 2013, to the defendant, after failure of the defendant to plead to the Writ,

which mailing date was at least ten (10) days prior to the filing of the Praecipe to Enter Judgment of

Revival being filed contemporaneously herewith.
4 M @Zx\/\

- |Y ANDREW VEDEBUR
Recovery Specialist

Northwest Savings Bank
Swo and sub bed before me
this day of ,
2013.

COMMO WE h\LTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

“NOTARIAL SEAL
KIMBERLY S. FROMKNECHT, Notary Public
Conewango Twp., Warren County
My Commission Expires March 15, 2015




NORTHWEST SAVINGS BANK, . IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

Plaintiff . OF
. CLEARFIELD COUNTY,PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL ACTION:
V.

Mary M Urey

185 Center Street #614

St Marys PA 15857

Defendant . NO.AD-2003-00039

Date of Notice: April 10, 2013
IMPORTANT NOTICE

YOU ARE IN DEFAULT BECAUSE YOU HAVE FAILED TO ENTER A WRITTEN
APPEARANCE PERSONALLY OR BY ATTORNEY AND FILE IN WRITING WITH THE COURT
YOUR DEFENSES OR OBJECTIONS TO THE CLAIMS SET FORTH AGAINST YOU. UNLESS YOU
ACT WITHIN TEN DAYS FROM THE DATE OF THIS NOTICE, A JUDGMENT MAY BE ENTERED
AGAINST YOU WITHOUT A HEARING AND YOU MAY LOSE YOUR PROPERTY OR OTHER
IMPORTANT RIGHTS.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOUDO NOTHAVE A
LAWYER, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE SET FORTH BELOW. THIS OFFICE CAN PROVIDE
YOU WITH INFORMATION ABOUT HIRING A LAWYER.

IF YOU CANNOT AFFORD TO HIRE A LAWYER, THIS OFFICE MAY BE ABLE TO
PROVIDE YOU WITH INFORMATION ABOUT AGENCIES THAT MAY OFFER LEGAL SERVICES
TO ELIGIBLE PERSONS AT A REDUCED FEE OR NO FEE.

MidPenn Legal Services - Clearfield
Marino Building, 211 1/2 East Locust Street
Clearfield, Pennsylvania 16830

Phone: (814) 765-9646
http://www.midpenn.org

NORTHWEST SAVINGS BANK
yl2/(%
By
|Arfrew Ledebur
100 Liberty Street
P.O. Box 337

Warren, PA 16365
(814) 728-7507




NORTHWEST SAVINGS BANK, :  IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

Plaintiff : OF
: CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL ACTION:
v,

Jamie Urey

7553 Laurel Mill Road

Ridgway, PA 15853

Defendant ;. NO. AD-2003-00039

Date of Notice: April 10, 2013
IMPORTANT NOTICE

YOU ARE IN DEFAULT BECAUSE YOU HAVE FAILED TO ENTER A WRITTEN
APPEARANCE PERSONALLY OR BY ATTORNEY AND FILE IN WRITING WITH THE COURT
YOUR DEFENSES OR OBJECTIONS TO THE CLAIMS SET FORTH AGAINST YOU. UNLESS YOU
ACT WITHIN TEN DAYS FROM THE DATE OF THIS NOTICE, A JUDGMENT MAY BE ENTERED
AGAINST YOU WITHOUT A HEARING AND YOU MAY LOSE YOUR PROPERTY OR OTHER
IMPORTANT RIGHTS.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOTHAVE A
LAWYER, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE SET FORTH BELOW. THIS OFFICE CAN PROVIDE
YOU WITH INFORMATION ABOUT HIRING A LAWYER.

IF YOU CANNOT AFFORD TO HIRE A LAWYER, THIS OFFICE MAY BE ABLE TO
PROVIDE YOU WITH INFORMATION ABOUT AGENCIES THAT MAY OFFER LEGAL SERVICES
TO ELIGIBLE PERSONS AT A REDUCED FEE OR NO FEE.

MidPenn Legal Services - Clearfield
Marino Building, 211 1/2 East Locust Street
Clearfield, Pennsylvania 16830

Phone: (814) 765-9646
http://www.midpenn.org

NORTHWEST,;SAVINGS BANK
 Ailohe
ffew Lédebur
100 Liberty Street
P.O. Box 337
Warren, PA 16365

(814) 728-7507




NORTHWEST SAVINGS BANK, :  IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintiff : OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY,
PENNSYLVANIA CIVIL ACTION

V.
Mary M Urey

185 Center Street
Saint Marys, PA 15857

Jamie Urey
7553 Laurel Mill Road
Ridgway, PA 15853
Defendants . NO. 2003-00039
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the within Writ of Revival was mailed by first
class mail, postage prepaid, or hand delivered this 9™ day of March 2013, all counsel of record and
unrepresented parties in the above-captioned matter as follows:

Mary M Urey

185 Center Street

Saint Marys, PA 15857
Jamie Urey

7553 Laurel Mill Road
Ridgway, PA 15853

NORTHWEST SAVINGS BANK

Recovery Specialist
100 Liberty Street
P.O. Box 337
Warren, PA 16365
(814) 728-7521



DoNALD C. SAPORITO
PENNSYLVANIA STATE CONSTABLE

1 VERNON DRIVE v OFFICE: 814-723-7340
WARREN, PA 16365 CELL: 814-730-0348
CAS@WESTPA.NET FAX: 814-723-5199

CERT]FICATION No. B003102
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# £, P, &
AMOUNTDUEE 35,200 % /4. 3c— -+ 7/ ., - 7295
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DONALD C. SAPORITO
PENNSYLVANIA STATE CONSTABLE

1 VERNON DRIVE » OFFICE: 814-723-7340
WARREN, PA 16365 CELL: 814- -730-0348
CAS@WESTPA.NET FAX: 814-723-5199 .

CERTIFICATION NO. B003102

SERVICE OF PROCESS

AGENCY / OFFICE/ mDIVIDUALA/,szszs/ Sty g f 22 d

PLAINTIFF:

DEFENDANT:_~ J/2 /17,5 WA/ Z 2

SERVED UPON_\ NP7/ 25 27 L7/ 7 _BY HANDING A

( PERSON TO BE SERVED )
COPY OF DESCRIBE DOCUMENT (S)

a7 &/”/{f//%?é—

TO //ﬂ/@%/ﬂ GRES M??ffa_

( PBKSON ACTUALLY SERVED) { RELATIONSHIF/TITLE )

oN_ STF /3 AT cg'ﬂ/ ~ M., AT

(DATE) .

186 LTl S J S84 /%?@J /4/

7 (LOCATION )

(SIG

’ZDMW 4/”/25?% 4

(PRINTNAME AND TITLE)

AMOUNT PAID IN ADVANCE ¢~

PAID IN FULL YES No_

&F
AMOUNTDUE. & .2 &
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NORTHWEST SAVINGS BANK, :  IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

Plaintiff : OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY,
PENNSYLVANIA CIVIL ACTION
\2
Mary M Urey
185 Center Street
Saint Marys, PA 15857
Jamie Urey

7553 Laurel Mill Road
Ridgway, PA 15853

Defendants : NO. 2003-00039

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF WARREN

AFFIDAVIT OF MILITARY SERVICE AND LAST KNOWN ADDRESS

The undersigned, being duly sworn according to law, deposes and says that the defendant in
the above entitled case is not engaged in the military service of the United States of America, and
that the last known addresses of the defendant is:

Mary M Urey

185 Center Street

Saint Marys, PA 15857
Jamie Urey

7553 Laurel Mill Road
Ridgway, PA 15853

Specialist
Northwest Savings Bank

Sworn to and subsc 'bemre me

this [_% day of AM/()

2013.

OQMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
NOTARIAL SEAL .
KIMBERLY S. FROMKNECHT, Notary Public
Conewango Twp., Warren County
My Commission Expires March 15, 2015




Department of Defense Manpower Data Center

Status Rep

Last Name: UREY

First Name: MAUREEN

Middle Name:

Active Duty Status As Of: Feb-04-2013

h 1 st.v to Sewicememiaﬁw Civil Relief Act

Results as of : Feb-04-2013 07:08:22

SCRA 23

Status Date

ty-Start Date -

. Service Comporient”*

NA

NA

Active:Duty Start: f)atg

*Serg@fCompopght

NA

NA

:Duty Status Date

NA

NA

Upon searching the data banks of the Department of Defense ManpowerD

{to report for active duty

C
a$ed on the information that you provided, the above is the status of

the individual on the active duty status date as to all branches of the Uniformed Services (Army, Navy, Marine Corps, Air Force, NOAA, Public Heaith, and
Coast Guard). This status includes information on a Servicemember or his/her unit receiving notification of future orders to report for Active Duty.

Mary M. Snavely-Dixon, Director

Department of Defense - Manpower Data Center
4800 Mark Center Drive, Suite 04E25

Arlington, VA 22350



The Defense Manpower Data Center (DMDC) is an organization of the Department of Defense (DoD) that maintains the Defense Enroliment and Eligibility
Reporting System (DEERS) database which is the official source of data on eligibility for military medical care and other eligibility systems.

The DoD strongly supports the enforcement of the Servicemembers Civil Relief Act (50 USC App. § 501 et seq, as amended) (SCRA) (formerly known as
the Soldiers' and Sailors’ Civil Relief Act of 1940). DMDC has issued hundreds of thousands of "does not possess any information indicating that the
individual is currently on active duty" responses, and has experienced only a small error rate. [n the event the individual referenced above, or any family
member, friend, or representative asserts in any manner that the individual was on active duty for the active duty status date, or is otherwise entitled to the
protections of the SCRA, you are strongly encouraged to obtain further verification of the person’s status by contacting that person's Service via the
"defenselink.mil" URL: http:/fwww.defenselink.mil/faq/pis/PCO9SLDR.html. If you have evidence the person was on active duty for the active duty status
date and you fail to obtain this additional Service verification, punitive provisions of the SCRA may be invoked against you. See 50 USC App. § 521(c).

This response reflects the following information: (1) The individual's Active Duty status on the Active Duty Status Date (2) Whether the individual left Active
Duty status within 367 days preceding the Active Duty Status Date (3) Whether the individual or his/her unit received early notification to report for active
duty on the Active Duty Status Date.

More information on "Active Duty Status”

Active duty status as reported in this certificate is defined in accordance with 10 USC § 101(d) (1). Prior to 2010 only some of the active duty pericds less
than 30 consecutive days in length were available. In the case of a member of the National Guard, this includes service under a call to active service
authorized by the President or the Secretary of Defense under 32 USC § 502(f) for purposes of responding to a national emergency declared by the
President and supported by Federal funds. All Active Guard Reserve (AGR) members must be assigned against an authorized mobilization position in the
unit they support. This includes Navy Training and Administration of the Reserves (TARs), Marine Corps Active Reserve (ARs) and Coast Guard Reserve
Program Administralor (RPAs). Active Duty status also applies to a Uniformed Service member who is an active duty commissioned officer of the U.S.
Public Health Service or the National Oceanic and Atmospheric Administration (NOAA Commissioned Corps).

Coverage Under the SCRA is Broader in Some Cases

Coverage under the SCRA is broader in some cases and includes some categories of persons on active duty for purposes of the SCRA who would not be
reported as on Active Duty under this certificate. SCRA protections are for Title 10 and Title 14 active duty records for all the Uniformed Services periods.
Title 32 periods of Active Duty are not covered by SCRA, as defined in accordance with 10 USC § 101(d)(1).

Many times orders are amended to extend the period of active duty, which would extend SCRA protections. Persons seeking to rely on this website
certification should check to make sure the orders on which SCRA protections are based have not been amended to extend the inclusive dates of service.
Furthermore, some protections of the SCRA may extend to persons who have received orders to report for active duty or to be inducted, but who have not
actually begun active duty or actually reported for induction. The Last Date on Active Duty entry is important because a number of protections of the SCRA
extend beyond the last dates of active duty.

Those who could rely on this certificate are urged to seek qualified legal counsel to ensure that all rights guaranteed to Service members under the SCRA
are protected

WARNING: This certificate was provided based on a last name, SSN/date of birth, and active duty status date provided by the requester. Providing
erroneous information will cause an erroneous certificate to be provided.

Certificate ID: UO96BNFQH9



Results as of : Feb-04-2013 07:08:49

SCRA 23

Status Report
Pursuant to Servicemembers Civil Relief Act

Last Name: UREY

First Name: JAMIE

Middle Name:

Active Duty Status As Of: Feb-04-2013

. +:Active Dty Start Date: -4 Service Component™

NA NA

Active Duty, 'St'a‘ Date:: . fSer\}ice Component..

NA NA

This response reflects whi

i Order Notification _S‘tq{![‘)aiiév . : ** Service Component.

NA NA

Upon searching the data banks of the Department of Defense Manpower g based on the information that you provided, the above is the status of
the individual on the active duty status date as to all branches of the Uniformed Services (Army, Navy, Marine Corps, Air Force, NOAA, Public Health, and
Coast Guard). This status includes information on a Servicemember or his/her unit receiving notification of future orders to report for Active Duty.

Mary M. Snavely-Dixon, Director

Department of Defense - Manpower Data Center
4800 Mark Center Drive, Suite 04E25

Arlington, VA 22350



The Defense Manpower Data Center (DMDC) is an organization of the Department of Defense (DoD) that maintains the Defense Enroliment and Eligibility
Reporting System (DEERS) database which is the official source of data on eligibility for military medical care and other eligibility systems.

The DoD strongly supports the enforcement of the Servicemembers Civil Relief Act (50 USC App. § 501 et seq, as amended) (SCRA) (formerly known as
the Soldiers' and Sailors’ Civil Relief Act of 1940). DMDC has issued hundreds of thousands of "does not possess any information indicating that the
individual is currently on active duty” responses, and has experienced only a small error rate. In the event the individual referenced above, or any family
member, friend, or representative asserts in any manner that the individual was on active duty for the active duty status date, or is otherwise entitled to the
protections of the SCRA, you are strongly encouraged to obtain further verification of the person's status by contacting that person's Service via the
"defenselink.mil" URL: hitp://www.defenselink.mil/fag/pis/PCO9SLDR.html. If you have evidence the person was on active duty for the active duty status
date and you fail to obtain this additional Service verification, punitive provisions of the SCRA may be invoked against you. See 50 USC App. § 521(c).

This response reflects the following information: (1) The individual's Active Duty status on the Active Duty Status Date (2) Whether the individual left Active
Duty status within 367 days preceding the Active Duty Status Date (3) Whether the individual or his/her unit received early notification to report for active
duty on the Active Duty Status Date.

More information on "Active Duty Status"

Active duty status as reported in this certificate is defined in accordance with 10 USC § 101(d) (1). Prior to 2010 only some of the active duty periods less
than 30 consecutive days in length were available. In the case of a member of the National Guard, this includes service under a call to active service
authorized by the President or the Secretary of Defense under 32 USC § 502(f) for purposes of responding to a national emergency declared by the
President and supported by Federal funds. All Active Guard Reserve (AGR) members must be assigned against an authorized mobilization position in the
unit they support. This includes Navy Training and Administration of the Reserves (TARs), Marine Corps Active Reserve (ARs) and Coast Guard Reserve
Program Administrator (RPAs). Active Duty status also applies to a Uniformed Service member who is an active duty commissioned officer of the U.S.
Public Health Service or the National Oceanic and Atmospheric Administration (NOAA Commissioned Corps).

Coverage Under the SCRA is Broader in Some Cases

Coverage under the SCRA is broader in some cases and includes some categories of persons on active duty for purposes of the SCRA who would not be
reported as on Active Duty under this certificate. SCRA protections are for Title 10 and Title 14 active duty records for all the Uniformed Services periods.
Title 32 periods of Active Duty are not covered by SCRA, as defined in accordance with 10 USC § 101(d)(1).

Many times orders are amended to extend the period of active duty, which would extend SCRA protections. Persons seeking to rely on this website
certification should check to make sure the orders on which SCRA protections are based have not been amended to extend the inclusive dates of service.
Furthermore, some protections of the SCRA may extend to persons who have received orders to report for active duty or to be inducted, but who have not
actually begun active duty or actually reported for induction. The Last Date on Active Duty entry is important because a number of protections of the SCRA
extend beyond the last dates of active duty.

Those who could rely on this certificate are urged to seek qualified legal counsel to ensure that all rights guaranteed to Service members under the SCRA
are protected

WARNING: This certificate was provided based on a last name, SSN/date of birth, and active duty status date provided by the requester. Providing
erroneous information will cause an erroneous certificate to be provided.

Certificate ID: OCUPRR6MTR



